ys at Law

, First Floor

HOFLAND & TOMSHECK— Attorne
228 South 4™ Street
Las Ve

gas NV 89101

PH: (702) 895-6760 ¢ FAX: (702) 731-6910

o L NS U A W -

NN N N N N N N N e o e e e e e ek
0 N SN U A WN =S O NN SN R WD =D

Electronically Filed
7129/2021 11:27 AM
Steven D. Grierson

CLERK OF THE COUE :I
RQST Cﬁ%—“" '

HOFLAND & TOMSHECK
Bradley J. Hofland, Esq.
Nevada Bar Number: 6343
bradh@hoflandlaw.com

out treet, loor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
Telephones: (702) 895-6760
Facsimile: (702) 731-6910 _
Attorney for Defendant, Justin Maurice

DISTRICT COURT, FAMILY DIVISION

Electronically Filed

Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Cour

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA
SARAH MAURICE, ) CASE NO.: D-14-506883-D
) DEPT. NO.: Q
Plaintiff, )
)
VS. )
)
JUSTIN MAURICE, )
)
Defendant. )
)

REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS
To: Transcript Video Services, 601 N. Pecos Road, Las Vegas, NV 89101.

Defendant, Justin Maurice, requested preparation of a transcript of the
proceedings before the District Court as follows:

Judge or Officer hearing the proceeding: Honorable Bryce C. Duckworth.

Specific portions of the transcript being requested:

PORTIONS REQUESTED:

October 27, 2020: Motion Hearing

January 13, 2021: Motion Hearing

NUMBER OF COPIES REQUESTED: 2 copies.

Docket 83009 Document 2021-23198

Aug 10 2021 10:29 a.m.

T

Case Number: D-14-506883-D



o L NS U A W -

NN N N N N N N N e o e e e e e ek
0 N SN U A WN =S O NN SN R WD =D

I hereby certify that on July 29, 2021, I ordered the transcripts listed above
from the Court Reporter named above and paid the required deposit to Clerk of
Court on July 29, 2021%. A deposit of $160.00 was was required for ordering the
transcripts.

DATED this 29™ day of July, 2021.

HOFLAND AND TOMSHECK

By: /s/ Bradley J. Hofland
BRADLEY J. HOFLAND, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 006343
228 S. 4™ Street, 1% Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
Attorneys for Defendant

! See Exhibit 1, a copy of Estimate of Transcript for Appeal Purposes filed 07/29/21
2




o L NS U A W -

NN N N N N N N N e o e e e e e ek
0 N SN U A WN =S O NN SN R WD =D

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I am an employee of Hofland & Tomsheck, that
Pursuant to NRCP 5(b) and EDCR 7.26, I certify that on the 29" day of July, 2021,
I served the REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPTS PROCEEDINGS on thg

following parties by E-Service through Odyssey and/or U.S. mail addressed as

follows:

Jacobson Law Office, Ltd.

64 North Pecos Road, Suite 200
Henderson, NV 89074
Attorney for Plaintiff

By:__/s/ Nikki Warren
Employee of Hofland & Tomsheck




EXHIBIT “1”



O 00 N N W B W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

FILED
JuL 29 2021

EQOT
cn.zéﬁh K éég‘é'ﬁﬁ

COPY

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
FAMILY DIVISION
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

CASE NO. D-14-506883-D
DEPT. Q
APPEAL NO. 83009

SARAH MAURICE,
Plaintiff,

JUSTIN MAURICE,

)
)
)
vs. )
)
)
Defendant. )

)

ESTIMATED COST OF EXPEDITED/RUSH TRANSCRIPT (S)

The office of Transcript Video Services received a
request for transcript estimate from Bradley J. Hofland, Esg., on
July 28, 2021, for the following proceedings in the above-
captioned case:

OCTOBER 27, 2020; JANUARY 13, 2021

for original transcripts and one copy of each.

The estimated cost for the transcripts is $155.00
for a a four-day expedite or $160.00 for a 48-hour rush (excluding
weekends). Payment in the amount of $155.00 or $160.00 must be
paid directly to VERBATIM REPORTING & TRANSCRIPTION prior to work
commencing on the transcripts. Please call Verbatim Reporting &
Transcription to make deposit payment (281) 724-8600 or (520) 303-
7356.

DATED this 29th day of July, 2021.

\E§;ZJL;L414,9 Seustico
Sherry Justicé7 k,)
Transcript Video Services

Transcript ESTIMATE amount of Direct Pay Invoice #

Received this day of , 2021.

This is only an estimate. Upon completion of transcript(s), a balance may be due,
or you may receive a refund of your deposit if overpayment is greater than $15.00.
NOTE : STATUTORY FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE PER LEGISLATIVE SESSION.

ITEMS LEFT BEYOND NINETY DAYS ARE SUBJECT TO DISPOSAL WITHOUT REFUND.
COUNTY RETENTION POLICY APPROVED BY INTERNAL AUDIT.




