	1	ROST HOFLAND & TOMSHECK Bradley J. Hofland, Esq. Nevada Bar Number: 6343
	2	Nevada Bar Number: 6343
	_	bradh@hoflandlaw.comElectronically Filed228 South 4th Street, 1st FloorAug 10 2021 10:29 a m
	5	Las Vegas, Nevada 89101Aug 10 2021 10:29 a.m.Telephones: (702) 895-6760Elizabeth A. BrownFacsimile: (702) 731-6910Clerk of Supreme Court
	6	Attorney for Defendant, Justin Maurice Clerk of Supreme Court
Law  -6910	7	DISTRICT COURT, FAMILY DIVISION
eys at Law Toor (2) 731-69	8	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA
rneys t Floc 11 702)	9	SARAH MAURICE, ) CASE NO.: D-14-506883-D
- Atto Firs 8910 X: (	10	) DEPT. NO.: Q Plaintiff, )
ECK- treet NV FA	11	
MSH 4 <sup>th</sup> S √egas 60 ◊	12	VS. )
& TC South Las V 5-67	13	JUSTIN MAURICE,
Z28 S	14	Defendant.
HOFLA 22 : (702)	15	ý
H HH:	16 17	<b>REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS</b>
	17 18	To: Transcript Video Services, 601 N. Pecos Road, Las Vegas, NV 89101.
	10 19	Defendant, Justin Maurice, requested preparation of a transcript of the
	20	proceedings before the District Court as follows:
	21	Judge or Officer hearing the proceeding: Honorable Bryce C. Duckworth.
	22	Specific portions of the transcript being requested:
	23	PORTIONS REQUESTED:
	24	October 27, 2020: Motion Hearing
	25	January 13, 2021: Motion Hearing
	26	NUMBER OF COPIES REQUESTED: 2 copies.
	27	
	28	
		1
		Docket 83009 Document 2021-23198 Case Number: D-14-506883-D

1	I hereby certify that on July 29, 2021, I ordered the transcripts listed above
2	from the Court Reporter named above and paid the required deposit to Clerk of
3	Court on July 29, 2021 <sup>1</sup> . A deposit of \$160.00 was was required for ordering the
4	transcripts.
5	DATED this 29 <sup>th</sup> day of July, 2021.
6	HOFLAND AND TOMSHECK
7	
8	By: <u>/s/ Bradley J. Hofland</u>
9	BRADLEY J. HOFLAND, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 006343
10	228 S. 4 <sup>th</sup> Street, 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor
11	Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
12	Attorneys for Defendant
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
	<sup>1</sup> See Exhibit 1, a copy of Estimate of Transcript for Appeal Purposes filed 07/29/21
	2

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE			
2	I hereby certify that I am an employee of Hofland & Tomsheck, that			
3	Pursuant to NRCP 5(b) and EDCR 7.26, I certify that on the 29 <sup>th</sup> day of July, 2021,			
4	I served the REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPTS PROCEEDINGS on the			
5	following parties by E-Service through Odyssey and/or U.S. mail addresse			
6	follows:			
7				
8 9	Jacobson Law Office, Ltd.			
10	64 North Pecos Road, Suite 200 Henderson, NV 89074			
11	Attorney for Plaintiff			
12	By: /s/ Nikki Warren			
13	Employee of Hofland & Tomsheck			
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23 24				
24 25				
26				
27				
28				
	3			

## EXHIBIT "1"

1 2 3 4	EOT EOT EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
5	FAMILY DIVISION
6	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA
7	
8	SARAH MAURICE, ) CASE NO. D-14-506883-D
9	Plaintiff, ) DEPT. Q ) APPEAL NO. 83009
10	VS. ) JUSTIN MAURICE, )
11	Defendant.
12	
13	ESTIMATED COST OF EXPEDITED/RUSH TRANSCRIPT(S)
14	The office of Transcript Video Services received a request for transcript estimate from Bradley J. Hofland, Esq., on
15 16	July 28, 2021, for the following proceedings in the above-
17	OCTOBER 27, 2020; JANUARY 13, 2021
18	for original transcripts and one copy of each. The estimated cost for the transcripts is \$155.00
19	for a a four-day expedite or \$160.00 for a 48-hour rush (excluding
20	weekends). Payment in the amount of <b>\$155.00 or \$160.00</b> must be paid directly to <b>VERBATIM REPORTING &amp; TRANSCRIPTION</b> prior to work
21	commencing on the transcripts. Please call Verbatim Reporting & Transcription to make deposit payment (281) 724-8600 or (520) 303-
22	7356. DATED this 29th day of July, 2021.
23	Shenny Justice
24	Sherry Justice O Transcript Video Services
25	
26	Transcript ESTIMATE amount of Direct Pay Invoice # Received thisday of, 2021.
27	
28	This is only an <b>estimate</b> . Upon completion of transcript(s), a balance may be due, or you may receive a refund of your deposit if overpayment is greater than \$15.00. NOTE: STATUTORY FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE PER LEGISLATIVE SESSION. ITEMS LEFT BEYOND NINETY DAYS ARE SUBJECT TO DISPOSAL WITHOUT REFUND. COUNTY RETENTION POLICY APPROVED BY INTERNAL AUDIT.